=OP \$265.00 78147

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multimedia Healthcare/Freedom,		08/26/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST
L.L.C.		00/20/2004	CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMP Communications, LLC
Street Address:	83 General Warren Boulevard
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78147229	FAMILY HEALTH MATTERS
Serial Number:	75151810	THE ANNALS OF LONG-TERM CARE
Serial Number:	75594597	THE JOURNAL OF GENDER-SPECIFIC MEDICINE
Serial Number:	75216912	HEMOPHILIA REPORTS
Serial Number:	75216911	A PHYSICIAN'S GUIDE TO LONG-TERM CARE
Serial Number:	78344319	ANNALS OF GERIATRIC PSYCHIATRY
Serial Number:	78355995	VANTAGE A NEW VANTAGE POINT FOR CAREGIVERS OF LOVED ONES WITH ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND OTHER RELATED ILLNESSES
Serial Number:	75594598	CLINICAL GERIATRICS, THE CLINICAL AUTHORITY IN THE CARE OF THE MATURE PATIENT
Serial Number:	75102003	HEALTH CARE BUSINESS DIGEST
Serial Number:	78381551	NURSING HOME ECONOMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)688-2870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-753-7500

Email: dresnick@hartmancraven.com

Correspondent Name: Debra I. Resnick
Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Resnick
Signature:	/debra resnick/
Date:	02/07/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Schedule 3.19#page3.tif source=Schedule 3.19#page4.tif

source=Purchase Agreement Exec#page1.tif

SCHEDULE 3.19(e) OWNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

See Attached Pages

NYC 149066v1 50958-7

MULTIMEDIA HEALTHCARE/FREEDOM, LLC STATUS REPORT

US Trademark Applications and Registrations

Pending.		78/381,551 03/10/04	Magazines for physicians and healthcare professionals	ECONOMICS 16
Registered.	2,136,357 02/10/98	75/102,003 05/10/96	Magazine for physicians and health care professionals	HEALTH CARE BUSINESS 16 DIGEST
Registered.	2,320,955 02/22/00	75/594,598 11/24/98	Magazine published periodically for physicians and healthcare professionals in the field of clinical geriatrics	CLINICAL GERIATRICS, THE CLINICAL AUTHORITY IN THE CARE OF THE MATURE PATIENT
Pending.		78/355,995 01/22/04	Magazines, brochures, pamphlets and other publications	VANTAGE A NEW POINT FOR CAREGIVERS OF LOVED ONE WITH ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND OTHER RELATED ILLNESSES
Pending.		78/344,319 12/22/03	Magazines, brochures, pamphlets and other publications	ANNALS OF GERIATRIC 16 PSYCHIATRY
Registered. Will fall abandon per client instructions	2,124,551 12/23/97	75/216,911 12/23/96	Magazine for physicians and healthcare professionals	A PHYSICIAN'S GUIDE TO LONG-TERM CARE
Registered.	2,124,552 12/23/97	75/216,912 12/23/96	Magazine for physicians and healthcare professionals	HEMOPHILIA REPORTS 16
Registered.	2,290,740 11/02/99	75/594,597 11/24/98	Magazine published periodically for physicians and healthcare professionals in the field of genderspecific medicine	THE JOURNAL OF 16 GENDER-SPECIFIC MEDICINE
Registered.	2,074,752 06/24/97	75/151,810 08/16/96	Magazine published for physicians and healthcare professionals	THE ANNALS OF LONG- 16 TERM CARE
Suspended		78/147,229 07/24/02	Publications, namely, a magazine for women featuring information on medicine and medical issues	FAMILY HEALTH MATTERS
STATUS	REG. NO. REG. DATE	APP. NO. APP. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	MARK

MEMBERSHIP INTEREST PURCHASE AGREEMENT

by and between

HMP COMMUNICATIONS LLC,

and

FREEDOM HEALTHCARE, INC.

Dated as of August 26, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 02/07/2005